

Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392

COUNCILMEMBERS

Mary Kay Sigaty, Chairperson District 4 Courtney Watson, Vice Chairperson District 1 Calvin Ball District 2 Greg Fox District 5 Jennifer Terrasa District 3

Agenda December 17, 2011 – December 30, 2011

County Council Monday, December 19, 2011 Banneker Room George Howard Building, 3430 Court House Drive, Ellicott City, MD 7:30 p.m.

Public Hearing

The following legislation was introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive unless otherwise noted:

Appointments

- Council Resolution No. 177-2011 Confirming the appointment of Shirley Barber to the Howard County Local Children 's Board.
- Council Resolution No. 178-2011 Confirming the appointment of Julianne Meagher to the Howard County Local Children's Board.
- Council Resolution No. 179-2011 Confirming the appointment of Regina S. Mitchell to the Housing Commission.
- Council Resolution No. 180-2011 Confirming the appointment of Deborah St. Lawrence Thompson to the Howard County Local Children's Board.
- Council Resolution No. 181-2011 Confirming the appointment of John J. Sedlevicius to the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board.
- Council Resolution No. 182-2011 Confirming the reappointment of Phillips S. Engelke to the Howard County Design Advisory Panel.
- Council Resolution No. 183-2011 Confirming the reappointment of Mohammad Saleem to the Howard County Design Advisory Panel.

General

Council Bill No. 57-2011 - Introduced by, The Chair based on the recommendation of the Redistricting Commission - Repealing and reenacting Subtitle 3 "Councilmanic Districts" of Title 5 "County Council" of the Howard County Code to adopt redistricting maps and council district descriptions which will establish new council districts for Howard County in accordance with Howard County Charter Section 202(f) "Redistricting"; and generally relating to Redistricting.

Tabled Legislation

- Council Resolution No. 150-2011 Introduced by, Greg Fox Proposing to add a section to Article VIII. "Centralized Purchasing" of the Howard County Charter to limit the exercise of the power of eminent domain so that the power is used only for public purposes and not for private economic development, and submitting this amendment to the voters of Howard County for their adoption or rejection in accordance with Article X of the Howard County Charter and Article XIA of the Maryland Constitution.
- Council Resolution No. 156-2011 Confirming the appointment of Debra Poquette to the Howard County Board of Directors of the Revenue Authority.
- Council Resolution No. 168-2011 Confirming the appointment of Felicia Banks West to the Advisory Board on Consumer Affairs.

* * * * * * * * *

Howard County Government offices and facilities will be closed on Monday, December 26, 2011 through Friday, December 30, and on Monday, January 2, 2012 due to scheduled holidays.

Visit the Council's website (<u>http://cc.howardcountymd.gov</u>) to view legislation, send written testimony, and sign-up electronically to testify at public hearings.

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001, at least eight working days in advance.